
I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN
 RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No. Sponsor Title Date Intro Date of 
Presentation Date Adopted Date Referred Referred to

PUBLIC
HEARING

DATE
DATE

AUTHORS REPORT 
FILED

NOTES

32-37 (COR)
Amanda L. Shelton Relative to recognizing Mae Rose Nauta for being the first female from Guam since 2012 earn a medal; and

commending her for earning a bronze medal from the Asian Intercity Bowling Championship (AIBC) held in
Penh, Cambodia from February 3rd through 10th, 2023.

2/22/23
3:59 p.m.

3/8/23
6:20 p.m.

3/7/23
2:46 p.m.

Intro/Ref/History LOG
3/10/2023 9:23 AM












