I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Date of Presentation	Date Adopted	Date Referred	Referred to	PUBLIC HEARING DATE	DATE AUTHORS REPORT FILED	NOTES
	Amanda L. Shelton	Relative to recognizing Mae Rose Nauta for being the first female from Guam since 2012 earn a medal; and	2/22/23	3/8/23	3/7/23					
32-37 (COR)		commending her for earning a bronze medal from the Asian Intercity Bowling Championship (AIBC) held in	3:59 p.m.	6:20 p.m.	2:46 p.m.					
		Penh Cambodia from February 3rd through 10th 2023	•	Î	_					

Resolution No. 32-37 (COR)

Introduced by:

Amanda L. Shelton

Chris Barnett Frank Blas, Jr. Joanne Brown Christopher M. Dueñas Thomas J. Fisher Jesse A. Lujan Tina Rose Muña Barnes William A. Parkinson Sabina Flores Perez Roy A. B. Quinata Joe S. San Agustin Dwayne T. D. San Nicolas Telo T. Taitague Therese M. Terlaje



Relative to recognizing Mae Rose Nauta for being the first female from Guam since 2012 earn a medal; and commending her for earning a bronze medal from the Asian Intercity Bowling Championship (AIBC) held in Penh, Cambodia from February 3rd through 10th, 2023.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINATRENTAL SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:

WHEREAS, Mae Rose Nauta participated in the Asian Intercity Bowling Championship (AIBC) which was held in Penh, Cambodia from February 3 to 10, 2023 and became the first female from Guam to medal in the masters event finals since 2012, earning a bronze medal; and

WHEREAS, the AIBC was founded in Hong Kong in December 1986 to promote the sport of bowling and to foster goodwill; and

WHEREAS, she defeated No. 1 seeded Nurfadhlin Arisya Mohamad Ariff of Shah Alam of Malaysia during the first round. She defeated Lara Posadas Wong of Paranaque to enter the medal round; and

WHEREAS, during the medal round she was unable to overcome Lim Shi En of Singapore and settled for bronze.; and

WHEREAS, Guam's women bowlers included Maria Tosco-Wood, Shannon Bukikoka-Esplana, and Arlene Reyes; now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Committee on Rules of I Mina' trental Siette Na Liheslaturan Guähan does hereby, on behalf of the people of Guam, recognize Mae Rose Nauta for being the first female from Guam since 2012 earn a medal; and commending her for earning a bronze medal from the Asian Intercity Bowling Championship (AIBC) held in Penh, Cambodia from February 3rd through 10th, 2023; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Mae Rose Nauta; and to the Honorable Lourdes A. Leon Guerrero, I Maga hågan Guåhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF *I MINATRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN* ON THE 7TH DAY OF MARCH 2023.

THERESE M. TERLAJE

CHRIS BARNETT
Chairperson, Committee on Rules

AMANDA L. SHE TON
Legislative Secretary



The man of the man of

I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2023 (FIRST) Regular Session

Resolution No. 32-37 (COR)

Introduced by:

Amanda L. Shelton
Chris Barnett
Frank Blas, Jr.
Joanne Brown
Christopher M. Dueñas
Thomas J. Fisher
Jesse A. Lujan
Tina Rose Muña Barnes
William A. Parkinson
Sabina Flores Perez
Roy A. B. Quinata
Joe S. San Agustin
Dwayne T. D. San Nicolas

Telo T. Taitague Therese M. Terlaje

Relative to recognizing Mae Rose Nauta for being the first female from Guam since 2012 earn a medal; and commending her for earning a bronze medal from the Asian Intercity Bowling Championship (AIBC) held in Penh, Cambodia from February 3rd through 10th, 2023.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF *I*MINA'TRENTAL SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:

- 3 WHEREAS, Mae Rose Nauta participated in the Asian Intercity Bowling
- 4 Championship (AIBC) which was held in Penh, Cambodia from February 3 to 10, 2023
- 5 and became the first female from Guam to medal in the masters event finals since 2012,
- 6 earning a bronze medal; and
- WHEREAS, the AIBC was founded in Hong Kong in December 1986 to
- 8 promote the sport of bowling and to foster goodwill; and

1	WHEREAS, she defeated No. 1 seeded Nurfadhlin Arisya Mohamad Ariff of
2	Shah Alam of Malaysia during the first round. She defeated Lara Posadas Wong of
3	Paranaque to enter the medal round; and
4	WHEREAS, during the medal round she was unable to overcome Lim Shi En of
5	Singapore and settled for bronze.; and
6	WHEREAS, Guam's women bowlers included Maria Tosco-Wood, Shannon
7	Bukikoka-Esplana, and Arlene Reyes; now therefore, be it
8	RESOLVED, that the Committee on Rules of I Mina'trentai Siette Na
9	Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby, on behalf of the people of Guam, recognize Mae
10	Rose Nauta for being the first female from Guam since 2012 earn a medal; and
11	commending her for earning a bronze medal from the Asian Intercity Bowling
12	Championship (AIBC) held in Penh, Cambodia from February 3 rd through 10 th , 2023;
13	and be it further
14	RESOLVED, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules
15	certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of
16	the same be thereafter transmitted to Mae Rose Nauta; and to the Honorable Lourdes
17	A. Leon Guerrero, I Maga'hågan Guåhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINA'TRENTAI SIETTE NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE $7^{\rm TH}$ DAY OF MARCH 2023.

THERESE M. TERLAJE

Speaker

CHRIS BARNETT

Chairperson, Committee on Rules

AMANDAL. SHELTON

Legislative Secretary



COMMITTEE ON RULES

Chris Barnett, Chairperson, Committee on Rules I Mina'trentai Siette Na Liheslaturan Guåhan 37th Guam Legislature

COMMITTEE VOTE SHEET

Resolution No. 32-37 (COR) – Amanda L. Shelton. – "Relative to recognizing Mae Rose Nauta for being the first female from Guam since 2012 earn a medal; and commending her for earning a bronze medal from the Asian Intercity Bowling Championship (AIBC) held in Penh, Cambodia from February 3 to 10, 2023."

	INITIAL	DATE	TO ADOPT	TO NOT ADOPT	TO ABSTAIN
Senator Chris Barnett Chairperson					
Senator Sabina Flores Perez Vice Chairperson	E-Vote	3/7/2023	✓		
Speaker Therese M. Terlaje Member	E-Vote	3/7/2023	✓		
Vice Speaker Tina Rose Muña Barnes Member					
Legislative Secretary Amanda L. Shelton Vice Chairperson	Amele,	3/7/2023	/		
Senator William Mark Parkinson Member	E-Vote	3/7/2023	✓		
Senator Roy A. B. Quinata Member	E-Vote	3/7/2023	✓		
Senator Joe S. San Agustin Member	E-Vote	3/7/2023	/		
Senator Dwayne T. D. San Nicolas Member	E-Vote	3/7/2023	✓	14	
Senator Christopher M. Dueñas Minority Member					
Senator Joanne Brown Minority Member	E-Vote	3/7/2023	V		
Senator Thomas J. Fisher Minority Member					
Senator Telo T. Taitague Minority Member	E-Vote	3/7/2023	✓		
For Sponsor's Office Use Only Sponsor Signature:					
Staff Contact Person: Renee Pope					-
For COR/Clerk's Office Use Only Certified Returned					
Name: Marie Crisostomo					
Date: 3/7/23 2:46 p.m.		-			,
Notes:					



Office of Senator AMANDA L. SHELTON

Legislative Secretary & Chairwoman

Committee on Maritime and Air Transportation, Parks, Tourism, Higher Education, and the Advancement of Women, Youth and Senior Citizens

I Mina'trentai Siette Na Liheslaturan Guåhan • 37th Guam Legislature

March 7, 2023

MEMORANDUM

To:

All Senators

37th Guam Legislature

From:

Senator Amanda L. Shelton (Melt

Re:

RESCIND AND REPLACE: Presentation Notice for Resolution No. 31-37

(COR), Resolution No. 32-37 (COR), Certificate No. 11-37 (COR)

Buenas yan Håfa Adai!

Please join me in presenting the following Legislative Resolution & Certificate:

Resolution No. 31-37 (COR) - Relative to recognizing and congratulating Charles "Mama Char" Catbagan claiming victory from the Asian Intercity Bowling Championship, and bringing home a gold medal.

Resolution No. 32-37(COR) - Relative to recognizing and congratulating Mae Rose Nauta, in being the first female from Guam since 2012, to medal in the master and bring home a bronze medal from the Asian Intercity Bowling Championship.

Certificate No. 11-37 (COR) – Honoring the Guam Men's Team for their participation in the Asian Intercity Bowling Championship held in Penh, Cambodia from February 3rd through 10th, 2023; and to commend them on winning the Silver Medal.

The presentation will take place on Wednesday, March 8, 2023, at 6:20 p.m. at the Central Lanes, Tamuning.

We look forward to your attendance and participation.

